EAST COURSE COMBINE
2025 OLD BIRDS

Apache JCT, AZ - 378 Miles
April 13, 2025

AU

East Course Combine / Winner
Israel Avila
La Puente RPC
AU 2022 - 59681 JEDD BB - Cock

o

21 Lofts — 240 Birds — 06:22 PST Liberation

Club \ Lofts \ Birds Flyer YPM Miles

Bonita RPC 3 47 Israel Avila 1208.719  359.507

La Puente RPC 8 106 Jason Jiang 1203.546 | 375170
Ontario RPC 3 46 Mike Hamdy 1050.556 | 351.239
Exclusive RPC 3 12 Roque Hernandez | 986.385 346.625
Riverside Invitational RPC 4 29 Basem Bahgat 803.400 345.532




APACHE JUNCTION
Release(A): 06:22 Birds: 240 Lofts: 21
Release Wx: P. CLOUDY, 8 MPH ESE, 70

2025 OB Condensed Printed on May 21st 2025, 2:09 pm
Station: APACHE JUNCTION, AZ

2025-04-13 06:22 Arrival Wx: SUNNY, 9 MPH SW, 72

Pos Name Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles yd/min To Win Points
1 Avila Loft 1/22 59681 AU 24 JEDD BB C 011 15:05:28.4 359.507 1208.719 00.00 97.92
2 Jason Jiang 1/11 224 AU 24 KING BB H 010 15:30:37.7 375.17 1203.546 02.20 95.83
3 Skyline loft 1/17 18392 AU 23 AA BB H 012 15:30:49.0 372.405 1194.265 06.33 93.75
4  Jason Jiang 1 1995 AU 22 BON BB C 004 16:03:02.2 2 1136.416 34.45 9167
5  Skyline loft 1 225 AU 24 KING BB C 004 16:33:53.3 2 1071164 01:09 89.58
6 MBM Loft 1/16 31765 AU 24 JEDD DC H 014 16:16:19.3 361.288 1069.904 01:08 875
7 Avila Loft 1 241 AU 24 LAPU SPLA C 012 16:14:12.6 2 1068.426 01:08 85.42
8 HAMDYS LOFT 2/23 2848 AU 24 JEDD BC C 003 16:10:26.2 351.239 1050.556 01:16 83.33
9 HAMDYS LOFT 2 51 AU 24 HDC BC C 010 16:10:46.5 2 1049.952 0117 81.25
10 Fernando Loft/1 52 AU 23 VIKI BB H 001 16:16:54.3 354101 1047600 0119 79.17
11 Ding loft/11 40387 AU 24 JEDD BB C 005 17:19:01.7 378.993 1015.219 01:45 77.08
12 HAMDYS LOFT 1/22 2880 AU 24 JEDD BC C 021 16:33:54.4 351.239 1010.261 01:40 75
13 HAMDYS LOFT 2 2844 AU 24 JEDD BC C 023 16:34:38.9 3 1009.038 01:41 72.92
14 Lopez Loft 1/25 94013 AU 23 ARPU BB H 017 17:30:42.9 377.587 993.776 01:58 70.83
15 Roques Pigeons/6 2343 AU 23 WEF UNKN C 5 16:40:29.0 346.625 986.385 01:53 68.75
16 Avila Loft 1 954 AU 24 BON BB H 015 17:27:112.6 3 951.177 02:21 66.67
17 Jason Jiang 1 36651 AU 24 JEDD BB C 002 18:05:50.5 3 938136 02:37 64.58
18 Roques Pigeons 2350 AU 23 WEF UNKN H 3 17:16:50.0 2 931630 02:30 625
19 HAMDYS LOFT 2 45907 AU 23 FOYS BB H 019 17:47:55.5 4 901.243 02:54 60.42
20 Skyline loft 1 1182 AU 24 SKYL BB C 007 18:36:29.3 3 892.366 03:12 58.33
21 Avila Loft1 67 AU 24 XIME BC H 013 18:13:04.2 4 889.831 03:07 56.25
22 Lopez Loft1 264 AU 23 LAPU BCWF H 012 18:51:57.0 2 886.130 03:20 54.417
23 Lopez Loft1 35 AU 24 JEDD BC H 007 19:22:51.0 3 851.064 03:51 52.08
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 100 === mm o e
24 Basem Loft 2/13 76 AU 24 RIC BB H 013 18:58:57.2 345532 803.400 04113 50
25 Lopez Loft1 184 AU 24 LAPU BB H 013 -07:33:447 4 728.082 06:02 47.92
26 Skyline loft 1 52 AU 24 LAP BC C 003 -07:29:075 4 721.743 06:05 45.83
27 King Loft/14 238 AU 24 KING RED C 013 -08:15:03.7 378.356 697970 06:43 43.75
28 Skyline loft 1 78 AU 24 LAP BB H 017 -08:42:10.0 5 668.014 07:18  41.67
29 HAMDYS LOFT 1 124 AU 24 HDC BB H 001 -08:04:091 2 655.450 07:11  39.58
30 David Chen Loft 1/12 37779 AU 23 JEDD RC H 012 -09:23:04.2 370.372 637779 08:02 375
31 HAMDYS LOFT 2 118 AU 24 HDC BC H 020 -08:50:433 5 624.608 07:58 35.42
32 HAMDYS LOFT 1 107938 AU 22 ARPU DC C 006 -08:50:44.3 3 624.598 07:58 33.33
33 Ding loft 40364 AU 24 JEDD BB C 001 -10:09:1176 2 624.386 08:36 31.25
34 Pegassus Loft/2 633 AU 24 LAPU BB H 002 -09:51:34.5 371788 622.861 08:29 29.17
35 Jason Jiang 1 36635 AU 24 JEDD BB C 001 -10:05:59.5 4 620.004 08:38 27.08
36 HAMDYS LOFT 2 2840 AU 24 JEDD BC H 012 -09:10:428 6 612.241 08:18 25
37 Ding loft 40368 AU 24 JEDD BC H 008 -10:45:134 3 604.069 09112 2292
38 King Loft 233 AU 24 KING BB C 002 -10:43:374 2 603.929 0911 20.83
39 Lopez Loft1 21888 AU 23 JEDD BC H 011 -10:43:07.7 5 602.972 09:12 1875
40 Lopez Loft1 47530 AU 23 JEDD BBWF H 001 -10:49:094 6 599.692 09:18 16.67
41 Lopez Loft1 409 AU 23 KING BC H 005 -10:55:274 7 596.302 09:24 14.58
42 David Chen Loft 1 18249 AU 24 ARPU RC H 006 -10:36:00.1 2 595.300 09:15 125
43 Jason Jiang 1 36697 AU 24 JEDD BB H 008 -10:50:125 5 595.289 09:22 10.42
44 King Loft 795 AU 24 KING BB C 005 -10:59:459 3 595.216  09:27 8.33
45 Lopez Loft1 47523 AU 23 JEDD BB C 020 -11:01:08.4 8 593.277 09:30 6.25
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HAMDYS LOFT 2
MBM Loft 2/10

Basem Loft 1/4
HAMDYS LOFT 1
MBM Loft 2
HAMDYS LOFT 2
Jason Jiang 1
MBM Loft 1

MBM Loft 2
David Chen Loft 1
Avila Loft 1

Avila Loft 1
Roques Pigeons
David Chen Loft 1
Jason Jiang 1
MBM Loft 1
David Chen Loft 1
Skyline loft 1
Avila Loft 1
Jason Jiang 1
MBM Loft 1
Genlla loft/10
MBM Loft 2
HAMDYS LOFT 1
Skyline loft 1
MBM Loft 1
HAMDYS LOFT 1
MBM Loft 1

King Loft
HAMDYS LOFT 1
Skyline loft 1
Efren Family Loft/3
MBM Loft 2

Avila Loft 1

Avila Loft 1

MBM Loft 1

Ding loft
HAMDYS LOFT 1
King Loft

Avila Loft 1

MBM Loft 1
HAMDYS LOFT 2
Avila Loft 1

MBM Loft 2

Avila Loft 1
HAMDYS LOFT 1
Avila Loft 1
Skyline loft 1
MBM Loft 2
Roques Pigeons

Band
45812 AU 23 FOYS
453 AU 24 LAPU

151 AU 24 RIC

67 AU 24 HDC
37046 AU 24 JEDD
1726 AU 24 BON
3583 AU 23 BON
3994 AU 23 VITA
488 AU 24 LAPU
18261 AU 24 ARPU
1195 AU 24 SKYL
86 AU 24 XIME
229 AU 20 WEF

69 AU 23 APPC
36647 AU 24 JEDD
428 AU 24 LAPU
54721 AU 22 ARPU
18925 AU 24 AA
59684 AU 24 JEDD
36604 AU 24 JEDD
625 AU 24 LAPU
903 AU 24 BON
449 AU 24 LAPU
2077 AU 24 BON
1052 AU 23 SKYL
37058 AU 24 JEDD
37 AU 24 HDC
44340 AU 24 FOYS
285 AU 24 KING
2048 AU 24 BON
18929 AU 24 AA
2317 AU 23 WEF
429 AU 24 LAPU
956 AU 24 BON
4739 MX 24 AFDG
480 AU 24 LAPU
40375 AU 24 JEDD
220 AU 23 HDC
18920 AU 24 AA
58135 AU 24 JEDD
427 AU 23 LAPU
62 AU 24 HDC

955 AU 24 BON
292 AU 24 SBV
50246 AU 24 JEDD
104673 AU 22 ARPU
59692 AU 24 JEDD
66 AU 24 LAP

425 AU 24 LAPU
2333 AU 23 WEF

Color

DBC
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BC
BB
BC
BB
BC
BB

BB
BBWF
BB

BB
BC
DCWF
BC
BB
BKSP
BC
BC
BB
BB
BB
BB
BC
BC
BB
BB
DCSP
BC
BC
BB
BB
BB
BB
BGRZ

Sex Nom Arrival

014
006

-09:44:34.6
-10:16:45.0

Miles
7
361.288

yd/min
592.374
591.092

To Win
08:52
09:09

Points
417
2.08

004
015
007
010
007
001
008
001
1
007
0on
004
010
015
004
005
002
005
009
010
009
009
012
005
009
003
013
003
010
002
005
015
003
019
003
007
0on
on
022
003
010
008
020
010
002
0

-09:30:28.3
-09:50:10.9
-10:22:46.9
-09:58:37.5
-11:12:33.6
-10:33:33.4
-10:33:39.9
-11:03:32.7
-10:33:31.3
-10:33:59.5
-09:55:19.0
-11:09:14.7
-11:25:18.2
-10:47:221
-11:15:58.4
-11:24:25.8
-10:46:41.7
-11:35:10.9
-10:53:51.2
-09:53:29.0
-10:56:43.8
-10:29:49.1
-11:40:05.0
-11:07:13.4
-10:36:10.8
-11:10:05.5
-12:04:18.3
-10:40:10.5
-11:46:49.1
-10:20:38.7
-11:16:52.1
-11:11:19.0
-11:13:41.9
-11:20:011
-12:19:41.9
-10:53:29.4
-12:21:43.4
-11:26:22.7
-11:33:51.4
-11:03:08.2
-11:29:45.7
-11:40:58.7
-11:47:20.5
-11:20:56.6
-11:51:31.7
-12:34:19.8
-12:02:51.9
-11:30:55.0
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571.384
571152
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565.475
564.601

564.462
563.167
562.751

562.411

562.208
562.189
559.807
559.783
558.606
558.259
556.460
555.680
554.588
552.422
551.658
550.903
550.795
548.171

542.493
542.297
540.553
540.193
538.020
530.529
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Pos
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

No clockings were reported from OSCAR JIMENEZ out of 2 entries.
No clockings were reported from ALEXANDER ARENCIBIA out of 3 entries.

Name

Basem Loft 2
David Chen Loft 1/13
Avila Loft 1
Basem Loft 1
King Loft

MBM Loft 1

King Loft

David Chen Loft 1
Genlla loft

King Loft

David Chen Loft 1
David Chen Loft 1
King Loft

David Chen Loft 1
David Chen Loft 1

Band

148 AU 24 RIC
18200 AU 24 ARPU
182 AU 24 HDC
101 AU 24 RIC

296 AU 24 KING
472 AU 24 LAPU
278 AU 24 KING
37766 AU 23 JEDD
50807 AU 24 JEDD
257 AU 24 KING
18134 AU 24 ARPU
37759 AU 23 JEDD
234 AU 24 KING
54674 AU 22 ARPU
18218 AU 24 ARPU

Color
BBWF
BB
BCWF
RC

BB

BC
BBSP
RC
RC

BB

BB

RC
BC

BB

BC

Sex Nom Arrival
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001

010
019
001

008
012
004
0on

004
012
009
009
001

006
013

-11:29:56.0
-13:07:30.0
-12:49:59.0
-12:26:17.9

-14:21:36.6
-13:58:19.1

-15:07:12.2

-14:43:12.2
-13:12:13.9

-15:30:06.0
-15:22:34.9
-15:46:23.8
-16:33:52.6
-16:20:31.0
-16:46:27.9

Miles

370.372
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yd/min

529.305
522.948
514.842
504.553
504.242
490.139
487.414
485.660
480.429
479.380
471.818

463.823
458.337
452.829
444.811

To Win
10:45
11:47
11:45
11:42
12:49
12:51
13:35
13:22
12:33
13:58
14:02
14:26
15:01
15:00
15:26

Points
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